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Nebraska Weekly Hay Prices Weekly Hay Report Nebraska Weekly Grain Prices

Alfalfa Omaha-Council Bluffs  - Changed to IA -Terminal Elevator - Southwest
 US NO 2 YELLOW CORN                  $4.36 - $4.43
 US NO 1  SOYBEANS                   $11.73 - $11.94
 
 Nebraska Ethanol Co-Products 

 
 

Nebraska Weekly Weighted Average Cattle Report

Dressed Hfr

Live Hfr
Live Str

299.71 302.37 271.00

Last Year

700-800

Premium Small 

Good
Premium 

Pellets

Dressed Str

AMS_2485

Grass

189.39

www.ams.usda.gov/lpsmarketnewspage

Squares

Pellets
320.00-375.00

8.00 per bale

169.98

270.57
188.87

This Week

170.23
Email: Thomas.Walthers@usda.gov

  Nebraska
USDA Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News

Thomas Walthers, OIC
Phone:  (308) 390-5399

DDGS Report Price
DDG

299.75

190.26

302.26

Last Week

Ground & Delivered  Cornstalks 90.00

Fair
Good

Ground & Delivered Alfalfa 170.00

190.34

15,935Week Ago:

800-900

M&L 1
400-500
500-600

Rounds

Last 
Week

Weekly M&L 1 500-600 lb. Feeder Steer Price Weekly M&L 1 800-900 lb. Feeder Steer Price

800-900

600-700

NEBRASKA WEEKLY SUMMARY Recap For Week Ending

NEBRASKA WEEKLY FEEDER CATTLE AVERAGES

Steers:

4,867 15,662

Feeder

March 29, 2024

Feeder
Heifers

700-800

$382.48
$345.22
$302.55
$271.26
$255.07
$227.65

110.00-140.00

Modified Wet 80.00-90.00
58.00-70.00

170.00-185.00

Wet

This
Week

$360.05
$331.60
$311.47
$269.99
$246.61
$240.15

Year
Ago

$261.10
$246.24
$235.39
$208.55
$190.58
$180.89

This
Week

$327.68
$304.10
$267.75
$238.82
$230.03
$211.00

600-700
500-600

M&L 1
400-500

Year
Ago

$228.36
$227.17
$203.34
$183.49
$176.70
$164.53

Last 
Week

$322.34
$300.27
$275.37
$245.00
$231.05
$213.53

Compared to last week most weights of steers sold 2.00 to 8.00 lower except 600 weights sold 7.00 higher. Heifers less than 600 lbs sold 4.00 to 5.00 higher with 
offering over 600 lbs steady to 8.00 lower on a very thin test of the market. Demand was moderate to good. Blizzard conditions blew across the state cancelling early 
week sales and with the Good Friday and Easter weekend many auctions opted not to hold a weekly sale. Nebraska only reported two auction markets during the week. 
Normal sale schedule will prevail the first full week of April. Of course, some auctions are holding sales every other week. Nebraska feedlots live sales steady to 1.00 
lower from 189.00-190.00 and dressed sales traded steady to 3.00 lower from 299.00 to 302.00.
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