NEBRASKA WEEKLY SUMMARY Recap For Week Ending March 29, 2024

Receipts: This Week: 4,867 Week Ago: 15,935 Year Ago: 15,662

Compared to last week most weights of steers sold 2.00 to 8.00 lower except 600 weights sold 7.00 higher. Heifers less than 600 lbs sold 4.00 to 5.00 higher with offering over 600 lbs steady to 8.00 lower on a very thin test of the market. Demand was moderate to good. Blizzard conditions blew across the state cancelling early week sales and with the Good Friday and Easter weekend many auctions opted not to hold a weekly sale. Nebraska only reported two auction markets during the week. Normal sale schedule will prevail the first full week of April. Of course, some auctions are holding sales every other week. Nebraska feedlots live sales steady to 1.00 lower from 189.00-190.00 and dressed sales traded steady to 3.00 lower from 299.00 to 302.00.

NEBRASKA WEEKLY FEEDER CATTLE AVERAGES					
Feeder Steers:	This	Last	Year		
M&L 1	Week	Week	Ago		
400-500 lbs.	\$360.05	\$382.48	\$261.10		
500-600 lbs.	\$331.60	\$345.22	\$246.24		
600-700 lbs.	\$311.47	\$302.55	\$235.39		
700-800 lbs.	\$269.99	\$271.26	\$208.55		
800-900 lbs.	\$246.61	\$255.07	\$190.58		
900-1000 lbs.	\$240.15	\$227.65	\$180.89		

	<u>Auction Summary</u>		
Feeder Heifers	This	Last	Year
M&L 1	Week	Week	Ago
400-500 lbs.	\$327.68	\$322.34	\$228.36
500-600 lbs.	\$304.10	\$300.27	\$227.17
600-700 lbs.	\$267.75	\$275.37	\$203.34
700-800 lbs.	\$238.82	\$245.00	\$183.49
800-900 lbs.	\$230.03	\$231.05	\$176.70
900-1000 lbs.	\$211.00	\$213.53	\$164.53

\$340.00 \$325.00 \$325.00 \$295.00 \$2280.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$190.00 \$175.00 \$160.00 \$175.00 \$160.00 \$175.00 \$160.00 \$175.00

Weekly M&L 1 800-900 lb. Feeder Steer Price
\$273.00 \$263.00 \$253.00 \$233.00 \$2233.00 \$2233.00 \$2133.00 \$163.00 \$163.00 \$143.00 \$133.00 \$143.00 \$173.00 \$163.00 \$163.00 \$163.00 \$163.00 \$173.00 \$163.00 \$163.00 \$173.00 \$163.00 \$173.00 \$163.00 \$17

Nebraska Weekly Hay Prices		Weekly Hay Report
	Squares	Rounds
Alfalfa		
D		

Premium

Good 110.00-140.00

Pellets

Pellets 320.00-375.00

Grass

Premium Small 8.00 per bale

Good Fair

Ground & Delivered Alfalfa 170.00
Ground & Delivered Cornstalks 90.00

Ground & Bent	crea corristants	30.00	
Nebraska Weekly Weighted Average Cattle Report			AMS_2485
	This Week	Last Week	Last Year
Live Str	189.39	190.26	169.98
Live Hfr	188.87	190.34	170.23
Dressed Str	299.75	302.26	270.57
Dressed Hfr	299.71	302.37	271.00

Nebraska Weekly Grain Prices

Omaha-Council Bluffs - Changed to IA -Terminal Elevator - Southwest

US NO 2 YELLOW CORN \$4.36 - \$4.43 US NO 1 SOYBEANS \$11.73 - \$11.94

Nebraska Ethanol Co-Products

 DDGS Report
 Price

 DDG
 170.00-185.00

 Modified Wet
 80.00-90.00

 Wet
 58.00-70.00

USDA Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News Nebraska

Thomas Walthers, OIC Phone: (308) 390-5399 Email: Thomas.Walthers@usda.gov www.ams.usda.gov/lpsmarketnewspage